

# Fee Structure

Eco Babe Private Day Nursery offers funding on a stretched basis. This means that the government entitlement of 15-30 hours per week, which is only awarded for 38 weeks of the year, is stretched over the full year.

## **15 hours = 1 funded day per week.**

Where the enhanced provision is accessed, a contribution of £14 applies.

## **30 hours = 2 funded days per week.**

Where the enhanced provision is accessed, a contribution of £14 per funded day applies.

Our funded places are offered alongside our enhanced provision, which supports the full nursery experience and includes meals, consumables, enrichment activities and parent events. Families may choose whether to access the enhanced provision. Where it is accessed, a contribution of £14 per funded day applies. Families who prefer not to access the enhanced provision can make alternative arrangements with the nursery in advance of their start date.

Days	No funding eligibility	Working parent entitlement
2 days	£693.33	£121.33
3 days	£1040	£468
4 days	£1386.66	£814.66
5 days	£1733.33	£1161.33

Our annualised fee structure is based sessions attended per week combined with funding eligibility. From September 2025, all families eligible for working parent entitlement through the government funding offer, will be in receipt of 30 hours of funding for their child. Eligible families can continue using tax free childcare alongside any funding entitlement, this will reduce your monthly fee by up to 20%. If you are on a bespoke plan and accessing sessions that are not listed in the fee structure above, please speak to your nursery manager regarding your revised monthly fee.

